MODEL NUMBERING METHOD
1 UNICORN VALVES
Model Number -
1.Mixing 1.Top and Skirt
   Guided
2.Diverting
0.UnDefined 0.UnDefined
  Plug Type
          Flow
 Characteristics
Seat Type
             Series
Three-way Skirt Guiding
1.Linear
0.UnDefined
Linear96
96
Three-way Globe Mixing Top & Port guided 11 1
1 2   1
53 4
 6
rd th th1
9
st
2
nd
Mixing Body Type
Diverting Body Type
Sample Model Numbering
96000-Series Valve Code
2 96000 SERIES CONTROL VALVES
Compact Double seat, Streamlined
flow path having high flow capacity
and low pressure recovery
Rugged top and plug skirt guiding offers
excellent Plug stability under large pressure
drop. Flow to open direction in either port
ensures stable valve operation.
Rating: ASME Class 150
thru 600
Bonnet type: Bolted
Flow capacity: Full capacity is
offerd on standard design
Rangeability 50:1
Leakage Class: Standard is ANSI Class
II, Class III and Class IV are available
on request
Flow characteristic:
Linear
Trim design: Skirt Guided, Linear,
Pressure balanced
MAIN FEATURES
INTRODUCTION
96111 series valve
End Connection: RF,RJ,Tongue &
groove Flanges, Butt Weld end.
SW and Threadedends is upto
and including 2"
96211 series valve
SERIES - 96000 is a High capacity Three-way control
valve, featured by rigid top guiding of the plug and plug skirt
in both Mixing / Diverting design. The optimum design
configuration ensures very good  flow control and
stability. Mixing/ Diverting body design is high flow
capacity and low pressure recovery.
 Note:
A RESOURCEFUL PRODUCT LINE
Inches mm 150 300 600
0.75 20 ● ● ●
1 25 ● ● ●
1.5 40 ● ● ●
2 50 ● ● ●
3 80 ● ● ●
4 100 ● ● ●
6 150 ● ● ●
8 200 ● ● ●
10 250 ● ● ●
12 300 ● ● ●
ASME ClassValve   Size
(2)
(3)
(1) Pis ton Cyl inder
Oxygen Service
Electrica l  Actuators
NACE Appl ica�on
Bel low Seal
Cryogenic Service
Skirt Guiding
Class  I I
Class  I I I  or IV
See Table 3
Packing Material
P T F E -100°C to 232°C
Graphite-29°C to 427°C
Guide Type Top & Skirt Guided